© B.S.Italia - ER Manual ENG 01/2005
2005
User manual
HERCULES
2© B.S.Italia - ER Manual ENG 01/2005
B.S.Italia certification
Product certification
PLEASE READ ALL THE INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS IN THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE

D
Adjusting the Ercolina M.E.E. bracket with standard form and extra form
Ercolina M.E.E. with standard form Ercolina M.E.E. with extra form
38 38 27
Standard form
Standard form
Extra form
C D E C D E
Bracket Standard form Extra format
C D E C D E
M.E.E. Ercolina 0,5 ton 53 46 37 26 19 10
M.E.E. Ercolina 1 ton 77 67 56 50 40 29
M.E.E. Ercolina 1,5 ton 98 83 68 71 56 41
Distance of panel from the structure
Bracket Code A B C Ø D P
M.E.E. Ercolina 0,5 ton 1000-0.5E 74,5 16,5 50 13 47 50
M.E.E. Ercolina 1 ton 1000-1.0E 121 21 41 16 64 50
M.E.E. Ercolina 1,5 ton 1000-1.5E 142 25 50 19 76 55
C = max distance • D = starting distance • E = min distance
© B.S.Italia - ER Manual ENG 01/200547
The Ercolina M.E.E. bracket can be fixed to the structure by bolts,
and wall plugs or welding. The surface under the bracket must be

POSITIONING AND REINFORCEMENT OF THE SCREW BOX
150
Sp
Screw Box Code Thickness
for S.V. 0,5 - 1 ton 1004-1.OF 3
for S.V. 1,5 ton 1004-1.5F 4
18
Reusable metal form  for S.V.
201
106
Main form
Code 1100-1.5EV
Spacer
Code 1100-1.5EV1
Form Code
for S.V. 0,5 - 1 and S.V. 1,5 ton 1100-1.5EV
spacer for S.V. 0,5 - 1 and S.V. 1,5 ton 1100-1.5EV1
.EV metal form
92
38
100

Disposable polystyrene form for S.V.
38
183
18
100
65
201
100
Standard form
Code 1100-1.5EP
Form complete
with extra spacer
Code 1100-1.5EP1
165 181
Form Code
for S.V. 0,5 - 1 and S.V. 1,5 ton 1100-1.5EP
spacer for S.V. 0,5 - 1 and S.V. 1,5 ton 1100-1.5EP1
.EP polystyrene form
Panel
Rck ≥ 350 Kg/cm2
24,5 cm for bracket 0,5 ton

Screw Box N° U-rebars Ø Season
S.V. 0,5 - 1 and S.V. 1,5 ton 1 8 55
52© B.S.Italia - ER Manual ENG 01/2005
Dimensions in mm
EXTERNAL ERCOLINA M.E.E. BRACKET for panels 16 to 30 cm thick
h
l
s
70
Starting
position
M
Ø
5 ton external M.E.E. for welding 5 ton external M.E.E. for wall plugs
Codes Bracket h l s Ø M
1000-5.E_ 5 ton external M.E.E. for welding 290 100 10 26 24
1000-10.E_ 10 ton external M.E.E. for welding 310 130 12 26 33
1000-5.ET_ 5 ton external M.E.E. for wall plugs 440 120 10 26 24
1000-10.ET_ 10 ton external M.E.E. for wall plugs 580 140 15 31 33
h
l

L
M
p1
p2
H
H1 p1
p2
L
Reusable metal form for S.V. Disposable polystyrene form for S.V.
Positioning the S.V. Screw Box for the M.E.E. bracket
12 cm
6 cm
12 cm
13 (14) cm
Code Form H H1 L L1 h M p1 p2 P
1100-05.EV for S.V. 5 ton 330 38 160 140 110 12 90 40 130
1100-15.EV for S.V. 15 ton 330 33 190 170 110 12 85 55 140
1100-05.EP for S.V. 5 ton 330 38 160 90 40 130
1100-15.EP. for S.V. 15 ton 330 33 180 85 55 140
L1
.EV metal form
.EP polystyrene form
P P